



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

Items	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	LGC Global, Inc.		L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Furnish Pressure Transmitters & Bleed Block Manifolds Per Note 21 On Dwg. D-400	164	EACH	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 274,372.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 467,400.00
Furnish And Install 1" Corporation Stops & Service Saddles Per Note 21 On Dwg. D-400	164	EACH	350.00	57,400.00	417.50	68,470.00
Crack Repair Per Note 29 On Dwg. D-400	1000	Per LF	43.00	43,000.00	65.50	65,500.00
Spalled/Damaged Concrete Repair Per Note 29 On Dwg. D-400	500	Per SF	162.00	81,000.00	249.50	124,750.00
Masonry Repair Per Note 29 On Dwg. D-400	500	Per SF	102.00	51,000.00	156.00	78,000.00
Marine Light Fixtures Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	250	EACH	463.00	115,750.00	676.00	169,000.00
Watertight PVC Conduit Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	2500	Per LF	23.00	57,500.00	33.00	82,500.00
Type XHHW Wiring Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	7000	Per LF	2.00	14,000.00	3.50	24,500.00
Waterproof Duplex Power Outlets Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	250	EACH	199.00	49,750.00	290.00	72,500.00
Electrical Boxes Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	250	EACH	160.00	40,000.00	232.00	58,000.00
Switches Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	100	EACH	181.00	18,100.00	263.50	26,350.00
Scadapacks Per Note 53 On Dwg. D-400	60	EACH	3,785.00	227,100.00	5,832.00	349,920.00
Relocate The Existing DTE Service and Furnish & Install New Mounting Rack, New DTE Meter And Service Entrance Disconnect Switch	35	EACH	7,546.00	264,110.00	11,180.50	391,317.50
Furnish & Install New Valve / Spindle Operating System As Described On Drawing D-400 Note #8 And Site Drawings Note #22	20	EACH	152.00	3,040.00	2,820.00	56,400.00
Weekend Work and Holidays Surcharge	100	EACH	132.00	13,200.00	877.50	87,750.00
Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	480,000.00	480,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00
Allen Park Outer Dr. / Gas Hwy.	1	LS	216,304.00	216,304.00	254,999.00	254,999.00



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

Ash Twp. Grafton / Will-Carleton	1	LS	144,422.00	144,422.00	166,282.50	166,282.50
Ash Twp. Romine / Will-Carleton	1	LS	142,853.00	142,853.00	165,528.50	165,528.50
Berlin Township Penn Central / Dixie Hwy.	1	LS	160,681.00	160,681.00	206,345.50	206,345.50
Brownstown Twp. Telegraph / Van Horn	1	LS	152,457.00	152,457.00	179,473.00	179,473.00
Clinton Twp. Metro Pkwy / Union Lk. Rd	1	LS	143,090.00	143,090.00	190,163.50	190,163.50
Clinton Twp. Metro Pkwy / Utica	1	LS	151,655.00	151,655.00	211,341.00	211,341.00
Dearborn Hts. Telegraph / Midway	1	LS	158,037.00	158,037.00	188,511.50	188,511.50
Eastpointe 8 Mile / Gratiot	1	LS	155,429.00	155,429.00	266,098.00	266,098.00
Ferndale 8 Mile / Hilton	1	LS	192,917.00	192,917.00	261,219.50	261,219.50
Fraser 14 Mile / Garfield	1	LS	188,930.00	188,930.00	246,630.50	246,630.50
Fraser 14 Mile / Hayes	1	LS	155,987.00	155,987.00	197,132.50	197,132.50
Garden City Harrison / Marquette	1	LS	149,714.00	149,714.00	244,730.50	244,730.50
Garden City Hubbard / Marquette	1	LS	138,328.00	138,328.00	234,763.00	234,763.00
Grosse Isle Twp. Jefferson / Toll Bridge	1	LS	201,467.00	201,467.00	256,844.00	256,844.00
Grosse Isle Twp. South Bridge / Jefferson	1	LS	160,282.00	160,282.00	156,161.50	156,161.50
Grosse Pte Pk Kercheval / Wayburn	1	LS	160,282.00	160,282.00	199,786.00	199,786.00
Grosse Pte Pk Essex / Barrington	1	LS	195,534.00	195,534.00	254,073.00	254,073.00
Grosse Pte Wds Harper / 8 Mile	1	LS	158,253.00	158,253.00	197,084.00	197,084.00
Hamtramck Caniff / Dequindre	1	LS	212,657.00	212,657.00	255,936.00	255,936.00
Huron Twp. Pennsylvania / Huron River	1	LS	177,225.00	177,225.00	225,655.00	225,655.00
Harper Woods Edsel Ford / Kingsville	1	LS	178,861.00	178,861.00	250,843.00	250,843.00
Harper Woods Kingsville / Edsel Ford	1	LS	224,981.00	224,981.00	291,183.00	291,183.00



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

Harper Woods 8 Mile / Beaconsfield	1	LS	158,503.00	158,503.00	202,754.00	202,754.00
Lapeer Oregon / Saginaw	1	LS	216,161.00	216,161.00	201,070.50	201,070.50
Lincoln Park Pouter Dr / Fort St.	1	LS	142,189.00	142,189.00	198,691.50	198,691.50
Lincoln Park Southfield / Frank	1	LS	182,178.00	182,178.00	247,626.00	247,626.00
Livonia 8 Mile / Middlebelt	1	LS	158,205.00	158,205.00	193,436.00	193,436.00
Livonia 8 Mile / Merriman	1	LS	168,265.00	168,265.00	217,842.50	217,842.50
Northville Twp. Sheldon Rd / Seven Mile	1	LS	149,073.00	149,073.00	185,368.00	185,368.00
Northville Twp. 8 Mile / Meadowbrook	1	LS	105,620.00	105,620.00	212,404.00	212,404.00
Northville Twp. 8 Mile / Meadowbrook	1	LS	178,123.00	178,123.00	264,734.00	264,734.00
Northville Twp. Six Mile / Sheldon Rd	1	LS	174,625.00	174,625.00	247,984.00	247,984.00
Northville Center / Baseline	1	LS	160,541.00	160,541.00	226,587.00	226,587.00
Oak Park 8 Mile / Coolidge	1	LS	231,260.00	231,260.00	313,518.50	313,518.50
Plymouth Ann Arbor / Sheldon	1	LS	158,486.00	158,486.00	211,087.50	211,087.50
Plymouth Goldsmith / Sheldon	1	LS	161,239.00	161,239.00	205,150.00	205,150.00
Rochester Hills Livernois / South Blvd.	1	LS	160,730.00	160,730.00	232,151.50	232,151.50
Rochester Hills South Blvd. / Adams	1	LS	183,022.00	183,022.00	248,693.50	248,693.50
Roseville 8 Mile / Gratiot	1	LS	146,567.00	146,567.00	189,592.00	189,592.00
Rockwood Fort / German	1	LS	144,241.00	144,241.00	189,942.50	189,942.50
River Rouge Coolidge / Bassette	1	LS	121,973.00	121,973.00	196,502.00	196,502.00
SOCWA Northland / Greenfield	1	LS	240,421.00	240,421.00	287,636.00	287,636.00
SOCWA 12 Mile / Tyler	1	LS	218,798.00	218,798.00	247,679.50	247,679.50
SOCWA 14 Mile / Lahser	1	LS	135,746.00	135,746.00	181,311.50	181,311.50



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

SOCWA Lahser / Bradway	1	LS	151,189.00	151,189.00	185,955.00	185,955.00
Southgate Allen / Brest	1	LS	212,988.00	212,988.00	276,773.00	276,773.00
Southgate Fort / Eureka	1	LS	179,690.00	179,690.00	216,562.50	216,562.50
Sterling Hts. 18 Mile / Dequindre	1	LS	184,917.00	184,917.00	254,673.00	254,673.00
Taylor Wick / Monroe	1	LS	173,614.00	173,614.00	300,333.50	300,333.50
Westland Van Born / Middlebelt	1	LS	175,736.00	175,736.00	245,370.00	245,370.00
Westland Middlebelt / Joy	1	LS	177,853.00	177,853.00	237,561.50	237,561.50
Westland Newburgh / Glenwood	1	LS	141,919.00	141,919.00	174,216.50	174,216.50
Westland Merriman / Annapolis	1	LS	156,517.00	156,517.00	197,286.00	197,286.00
Warren 14 Mile / Schoenherr	1	LS	157,860.00	157,860.00	204,949.00	204,949.00
Warren 14 Mile / Mound	1	LS	166,033.00	166,033.00	224,164.00	224,164.00
Wixom Beck / West Maple	1	LS	100,756.00	100,756.00	120,763.00	120,763.00
YCUA Old Ecorse / Penn. Cent. R.R.	1	LS	194,446.00	194,446.00	244,780.50	244,780.50
Provisional Allowance – As-Needed Corrective and Emergency Maintenance	1	Not to Exceed	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
Provisional Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	1	Not to Exceed	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
Provisional Allowance for Permits	1	Not to Exceed	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>Grand Total</b>				<b>\$15,679,152.00</b>		<b>\$19,468,291.00</b>



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

Items	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Major Contracting Group		Weiss Construction Co., LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Cost
Furnish Pressure Transmitters & Bleed Block Manifolds Per Note 21 On Dwg. D-400	164	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 360,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 311,600.00
Furnish And Install 1" Corporation Stops & Service Saddles Per Note 21 On Dwg. D-400	164	EACH	700.00	114,800.00	2,500.00	410,000.00
Crack Repair Per Note 29 On Dwg. D-400	1000	Per LF	60.00	60,000.00	49.00	49,000.00
Spalled/Damaged Concrete Repair Per Note 29 On Dwg. D-400	500	Per SF	220.00	110,000.00	186.00	93,000.00
Masonry Repair Per Note 29 On Dwg. D-400	500	Per SF	140.00	70,000.00	116.00	58,000.00
Marine Light Fixtures Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	250	EACH	582.00	145,500.00	496.00	124,000.00
Watertight PVC Conduit Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	2500	Per LF	28.40	71,000.00	24.50	61,250.00
Type XHHW Wiring Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	7000	Per LF	3.00	21,000.00	2.65	18,550.00
Waterproof Duplex Power Outlets Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	250	EACH	250.00	62,500.00	213.00	53,250.00
Electrical Boxes Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	250	EACH	200.00	50,000.00	170.00	42,500.00
Switches Per Note 30 On Dwg. D-400	100	EACH	226.00	22,600.00	193.00	19,300.00
Scadapacks Per Note 53 On Dwg. D-400	60	EACH	5,240.00	314,400.00	4,300.00	258,000.00
Relocate The Existing DTE Service and Furnish & Install New Mounting Rack, New DTE Meter And Service Entrance Disconnect Switch	35	EACH	9,500.00	332,500.00	8,070.00	282,450.00
Furnish & Install New Valve / Spindle Operating System As Described On Drawing D-400 Note #8 And Site Drawings Note #22	20	EACH	6,500.00	130,000.00	8,000.00	160,000.00
Weekend Work and Holidays Surcharge	100	EACH	2,500.00	250,000.00	1,070.00	107,000.00
Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	606,000.00	606,000.00
Allen Park Outer Dr. / Gas Hwy.	1	LS	338,000.00	338,000.00	450,100.00	450,100.00



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

Ash Twp. Grafton / Will-Carleton	1	LS	307,000.00	307,000.00	320,800.00	320,800.00
Ash Twp. Romine / Will-Carleton	1	LS	298,000.00	298,000.00	321,200.00	321,200.00
Berlin Township Penn Central / Dixie Hwy.	1	LS	317,000.00	317,000.00	367,000.00	367,000.00
Brownstown Twp. Telegraph / Van Horn	1	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00	387,500.00	387,500.00
Clinton Twp. Metro Pkwy / Union Lk. Rd	1	LS	306,000.00	306,000.00	335,400.00	335,400.00
Clinton Twp. Metro Pkwy / Utica	1	LS	325,000.00	325,000.00	324,000.00	324,000.00
Dearborn Hts. Telegraph / Midway	1	LS	328,000.00	328,000.00	378,500.00	378,500.00
Eastpointe 8 Mile / Gratiot	1	LS	442,000.00	442,000.00	602,300.00	602,300.00
Ferndale 8 Mile / Hilton	1	LS	322,000.00	322,000.00	441,400.00	441,400.00
Fraser 14 Mile / Garfield	1	LS	324,000.00	324,000.00	434,000.00	434,000.00
Fraser 14 Mile / Hayes	1	LS	316,000.00	316,000.00	381,000.00	381,000.00
Garden City Harrison / Marquette	1	LS	328,000.00	328,000.00	413,700.00	413,700.00
Garden City Hubbard / Marquette	1	LS	320,000.00	320,000.00	347,000.00	347,000.00
Grosse Isle Twp. Jefferson / Toll Bridge	1	LS	338,000.00	338,000.00	423,800.00	423,800.00
Grosse Isle Twp. South Bridge / Jefferson	1	LS	293,000.00	293,000.00	246,000.00	246,000.00
Grosse Pte Pk Kercheval / Wayburn	1	LS	318,000.00	318,000.00	331,500.00	331,500.00
Grosse Pte Pk Essex / Barrington	1	LS	380,000.00	380,000.00	466,000.00	466,000.00
Grosse Pte Wds Harper / 8 Mile	1	LS	307,000.00	307,000.00	371,700.00	371,700.00
Hamtramck Caniff / Dequindre	1	LS	321,000.00	321,000.00	484,500.00	484,500.00
Huron Twp. Pennsylvania / Huron River	1	LS	321,000.00	321,000.00	359,300.00	359,300.00
Harper Woods Edsel Ford / Kingsville	1	LS	364,000.00	364,000.00	452,200.00	452,200.00
Harper Woods Kingsville / Edsel Ford	1	LS	326,000.00	326,000.00	487,700.00	487,700.00



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

Harper Woods 8 Mile / Beaconsfield	1	LS	320,000.00	320,000.00	356,400.00	356,400.00
Lapeer Oregon / Saginaw	1	LS	296,000.00	296,000.00	520,900.00	520,900.00
Lincoln Park Pouter Dr / Fort St.	1	LS	325,000.00	325,000.00	243,400.00	243,400.00
Lincoln Park Southfield / Frank	1	LS	328,000.00	328,000.00	469,900.00	469,900.00
Livonia 8 Mile / Middlebelt	1	LS	322,000.00	322,000.00	383,700.00	383,700.00
Livonia 8 Mile / Merriman	1	LS	335,000.00	335,000.00	387,500.00	387,500.00
Northville Twp. Sheldon Rd / Seven Mile	1	LS	308,000.00	308,000.00	310,300.00	310,300.00
Northville Twp. 8 Mile / Meadowbrook	1	LS	323,000.00	323,000.00	345,300.00	345,300.00
Northville Twp. 8 Mile / Meadowbrook	1	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00	410,100.00	410,100.00
Northville Twp. Six Mile / Sheldon Rd	1	LS	357,000.00	357,000.00	425,900.00	425,900.00
Northville Center / Baseline	1	LS	322,000.00	322,000.00	386,600.00	386,600.00
Oak Park 8 Mile / Coolidge	1	LS	465,000.00	465,000.00	519,600.00	519,600.00
Plymouth Ann Arbor / Sheldon	1	LS	320,000.00	320,000.00	444,500.00	444,500.00
Plymouth Goldsmith / Sheldon	1	LS	323,000.00	323,000.00	415,000.00	415,000.00
Rochester Hills Livernois / South Blvd.	1	LS	334,000.00	334,000.00	383,400.00	383,400.00
Rochester Hills South Blvd. / Adams	1	LS	355,000.00	355,000.00	405,000.00	405,000.00
Roseville 8 Mile / Gratiot	1	LS	334,000.00	334,000.00	285,600.00	285,600.00
Rockwood Fort / German	1	LS	302,000.00	302,000.00	332,700.00	332,700.00
River Rouge Coolidge / Bassette	1	LS	321,000.00	321,000.00	359,200.00	359,200.00
SOCWA Northland / Greenfield	1	LS	475,000.00	475,000.00	390,000.00	390,000.00
SOCWA 12 Mile / Tyler	1	LS	452,000.00	452,000.00	323,300.00	323,300.00
SOCWA 14 Mile / Lahser	1	LS	316,000.00	316,000.00	374,200.00	374,200.00



**Procurement Form (FOR)**

**Effective Date:**  
5/1/2019

**Document #:**  
FSA\_PRO\_FOR\_0033

**Revision Date:**  
N/A

**Revision#:**  
0

**Document Title:**  
Cost Tabulation/Notice of Respondents

**Document Owner/Department:**  
Procurement Team

**Contract No./Title:** 2201848/Wholesale Water Meter Pit Rehabilitation and Meter Replacement Phase II  
**Date:** 5/23/2023

SOCWA Lahser / Bradway	1	LS	306,000.00	306,000.00	382,800.00	382,800.00
Southgate Allen / Brest	1	LS	324,000.00	324,000.00	445,000.00	445,000.00
Southgate Fort / Eureka	1	LS	296,000.00	296,000.00	354,900.00	354,900.00
Sterling Hts. 18 Mile / Dequindre	1	LS	398,000.00	398,000.00	438,500.00	438,500.00
Taylor Wick / Monroe	1	LS	398,000.00	398,000.00	432,200.00	432,200.00
Westland Van Born / Middlebelt	1	LS	312,000.00	312,000.00	412,800.00	412,800.00
Westland Middlebelt / Joy	1	LS	384,000.00	384,000.00	365,800.00	365,800.00
Westland Newburgh / Glenwood	1	LS	305,000.00	305,000.00	318,200.00	318,200.00
Westland Merriman / Annapolis	1	LS	318,000.00	318,000.00	382,100.00	382,100.00
Warren 14 Mile / Schoenherr	1	LS	326,000.00	326,000.00	434,000.00	434,000.00
Warren 14 Mile / Mound	1	LS	365,000.00	365,000.00	388,500.00	388,500.00
Wixom Beck / West Maple	1	LS	312,000.00	312,000.00	183,800.00	183,800.00
YCUA Old Ecorse / Penn. Cent. R.R.	1	LS	406,000.00	406,000.00	411,400.00	411,400.00
Provisional Allowance – As-Needed Corrective and Emergency Maintenance	1	Not to Exceed	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00	3,000,000.00
Provisional Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	1	Not to Exceed	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
Provisional Allowance for Permits	1	Not to Exceed	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
<b>Grand Total</b>				<b>\$26,837,100.00</b>		<b>\$29,303,000.00</b>

Approved: Tina Clinkscapes